PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | | |
|--|-------------------------|-----------------|--------------------------|------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | | CHANGE OF NAME | | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | | | | | |
| | Execution Date | | | | | | |
| InSightec - Image Guided Treatment Ltd. | | | | 11/02/2005 | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | | | | | |
| Name: | InSightec, Ltd | InSightec, Ltd. | | | | | |
| Street Address: | 5 Nahum Heth Street | | | | | | |
| City: | Tiret Carmel | | | | | | |
| State/Country: | ISRAEL | ISRAEL | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 39120 | 39120 | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 | | | | | | | |
| Property Type | | | Number | | | | |
| Application Number: 12425 | | | 698 | | | | |
| Application Number: 12425698 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 2 | | | | | | | |
| Fax Number: | (202)373-6001 | | | | | | |
| Phone: | 617-951 | -8278 | | | | | |
| Email: | lisa.romano@bingham.com | | | | | | |
| Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. | | | | | | | |
| Correspondent Name: Sabine Volkmer Ward | | | | | | | |
| Address Line 1: Bingham McCutchen LLP | | | | | | | |
| Address Line 2: | | | | | | | |
| Address Line 4: | Boston, | MASS | ACHUSETTS 02110 | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | | INS-042/7302072001 | | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | | Sabine Volkmer Ward | | | | |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=INS_042_Name_Change#page1.tif source=INS_042_Name_Change#page2.tif source=INS_042_Name_Change#page3.tif | | | | | | | |
| 501956755 | | | REEL: 028381 FRAME: 0371 | | | | |

8596/0/396647/1

No.26 -05

Form No. 6

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

I, the undersigned Prof. Joseph Gross Notary at Tel-Aviv hereby declare that I am well acquainted with the Hebrew and English languages and that the attached document marked 1 is a correct English translation of the original document, drawn up in the Hebrew language which has been produced to me and of which a photocopy is attached and marked 2.

In witness whereof I certify the correctness of the said translation and the copy by my signature and seal.

This day November 07, 2005

NIS 439 fees due. Signature Notary's Seal

מסי 26-05

טופס מסי 6

אישור תרגום

אני החיימ פרופי יוסף גרוס נוטריון בתל-אביב מצהיר, כי אני שולט היטב בשפות העברית והאנגלית וכי המסמך המצורף והמסומן במספר 1 הוא תרגום אנגלי מדויק של המסמך המקורי, הערוך בשפה העברית שהוצג בפני ושהעתק צילומי ממנו מצורף ומסומן במספר 2.

ולראיה אני מאשר את דיוק התרגום ונכונות ההעתק הנייל בחתימת ידי ובחותמי.

היום 07 מבקובר 2005

חייב שכר בסך 439 ₪. חתימה חותם הנוטריון

PATEN

REEL: 028381 FRA

Λ

٠

Ministry of Justice

[Symbol of the State of Israel]

Registrar of Companies

State of Israel Companies Law, 5759-1999

Company Change of Name Certificate

I hereby authorize that based on the decision undertaken pursuant to Section 31(b) of the Companies Law, 5759-1999

| INSIGHTEC – IMAGE GUIDED TREATMENT LTD | [in Hebrew] |
|--|--------------|
| INSIGHTEC – IMAGE GUIDED TREATMENT LTD | [in English] |
| | |

changed its name and from now will be called

INSIGHTEC LTD

INSIGHTEC LTD

[in Hebrew]

[in English]

Given under my signature in Jerusalem

30th of Tishrei 5766 November 2, 2005

Company no.: 512755745

Avidan Sheldon, Adv. On behalf of the Registrar of Companies

[signature]

PATENT REEL: 028381 FRAME: 0373

שרד המשפטים



רשם ההברות

2

מדינת ישראל חוק החברות המשנייט – 1999

תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

הנני מאשר בזה כי על סמך החלטה ובהתאם לסעיף 31 (ב) לחוק החברות התשנ״ט - 1999 שינתה החברה

אינסייטק - טיפול מונחה הדמיה בעיימ

INSIGHTEC - IMAGE GUIDED TREATMENT LTD

את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם

אינסייטק בעיימ

INSIGHTEC LTD

ניתן בחתימת ידי בירושלים

לי תשרי תשסייו 02/11/2005

מסי חברה 512755745



PATENT REEL: 028381 FRAME: 0374

RECORDED: 06/15/2012